
514 20th July. 1894

alterations to old buildings, furniture, &c., $6,000; Quebec Immigrant buildings on
Queen's Wharf, Louise embankment and breakwater, $3,500; St. Ryacinthe Post
Office, Custom Hlouse, &c. (revote of lapsed balance), $3,742.95; Grosse Isle Qua-
rantine Station, $5,000; Qsebec Drill Hall-Balance due contractors (revote), $77.76;
Rimouski Post Office, Custom House, &c., site to be given free of cost by municipality,
$7,500, for the year ending 30th June, 1895.

30. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Ninety-two thousand eight hundred and
seventy-three dollars and seventy-four cents be granted to Her Majesty, for Public
Buildings, Ontario-Toronto Custom House, Examining Warehouse, Savings Bank
and Assistant Receiver General's Offices-Re-covering roofs, renewing floors, electric
clocks, vaults, repairs, &c., $5,000; Toronto Drill Hall, the City having provided a
plot of land as agreed upon-To complete, $20,000; Rideau Hall-Heating appar-
atus, electric l;ghting, new dairy, &c., $13,000; Stratford Publie Building-To inake
good damage done hy fire of 21st April, 1894, $10,000; Port Arthur Public Building
-Revote ot lapsed balance to complete payments to con tractors on overdue amounts
and to provide for further fittings and furniture required, &c., $4,605; Petrolea
Public Buildings-To complete payments to contractors on overdue amounts and to
provide for additional fittings and furniture required (revote of $8,717.30, lapsed
30th June, 1893), $9,700; Orillia Public Building-To complete payments to con-
tractors on overdue amounts and to provide additional fittings, sidewalks, fences,
&c. (revote of lapsed balance), $4,617.32; National Art Gallery and Fisheries Ex-
hibit, Ottawa-Re-covering roof, &c., $1,600; ArnpriorPost Office, Custom House, &c.,
$7,500; Kingston Royal Military College-Engineer model shed, $2,500; Toronto-
New Magazine, $4,000 ; Amount required to pay for repairs and improvements in
the Post Office building at Lucan, Ontario, $351.42; Dominion Reformatory, $10,000,
for the year ending 30th June, 1895.

31. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Sixteen thousand six hundred and fifty
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, for Public Buildings, Manitoba--Winnipeg Domin-
ion Lands and Crown Timber Agents and Inspectorts of Indian Affairs' Offices-leat-
ing apparatus, plumbing, &c., $2,500; Brandon Industrial School-To complete,
$6,150; Portage la Prairie Post Office, &c., $8,000, for the year ending 30th June,
1895.

The said Resolutions, being read a second time, were agreed to.

Mr. Bergeron reported from the Committee of Supply several Resolutions;
which were read, as follow:-

1. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Thirty-seven thousand one hundred and
fifty-eight dollars and forty six cents be granted to Her Majesty for Public Build-
ings, ]orth-west Territories- Wolseley-Court House (revote), $4,000; Court House,
lock-up and police accommodation, $2,000; Red Deer Industrial School, $4,000;
Lieutenant-Governor's residence, Regina-Improvements, repairs and furniture, in-
cluding stables, conservatory, water supply and fire protection, $2,500; Lethbridge
Custom House-Safe, $600; Moosomin Court House-Addition, &c., $3,700; Prince
Albert Crown Lands and Timber Agents' Offices (revote of $3,559 lapsed), $6,700;
Edmonton Registry Office and Crown Lands and Timber Agents' Offices (revote of
lapsed balance), $2,779; Regina Court House, Land Office and Registry Office, $8,000;
Lieutenant-Governor's residence, Regina-To pay outstan ding accounts for indis-
pensable works performed and furniture, fittings, &c., supplied to render the new
residence ready for occupation (revote of lapsed amount), $2,879.46, for the year
ending 30th June, 1895.

2. Besolved, That a sum not exceeding Sixty-nine thousand six hundred dollars
be granted to Her Majesty, for Public Buildings-British Columbia- Victoria Drill
Hall and accessory buildings, $5,000; Victoria new Post Office (revote, $24,000),
$54,000; Williams Head Quarantine Station-Detention Buildings, &c. (revote),
$10,000; British Columbia Penitentiary, New Westminster-Towards retaining wall
in front of guards' cottages, Columbia Street, $600, for the year ending 30th June,
1895.


